

University Student Senate Stout Student Association University of Wisconsin-Stout University Student Senate 50<sup>th</sup> Congress U.S.S. 50.04.04 Date Introduced: September 24, 2019 Moved by: Director Gentz Seconded by: Senator Halbach Sponsored by: None Needed

Title: Updating the Constitution Amendment

*Whereas,* the Constitution of the Stout Student Association has not been amended, updated, or revised in several years;

*Whereas,* the Constitution of the Stout Student Association is a living document and should reflect modern standards and modern practices;

*Be it therefore resolved,* we, the U.S.S. of the S.S.A. approve the Constitution edits brought forward by the Legislative Affairs Special Committee.

Date acted upon:

Action:

Vote: \_\_\_\_\_ - \_\_\_\_ (Yeas-Nays-Abstentions)

Deon Canon President Stout Student Association Chris Johnson Vice-President Stout Student Association